

# **BLUE CLOUD SOFTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED**

CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013135

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> February 2019

To  
The General Manager  
Department of Corporate Services  
BSE LTD,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: - OUTCOME OF Board Meeting - RESULTS for the quarter ending on 31<sup>st</sup> December 2018

Ref: BLUE CLOUD SOFTECH SOLUTIONS LTD

This is to inform you that, the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e 14<sup>th</sup> February 2019 has, inter-alia, considered and approved the un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Third quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December 2018.

This is for your information and records.  
Thanking You.

Yours Truly,

For BLUE CLOUD SOFTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED

  
B. Ravi Kumar  
Managing Director



**M/s. Blue Cloud Softech Solutions Limited**

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st December, 2018**

(Rs. in Lacs)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			NINE MONTHS		Year Ended
		Quarter ended			Year to Date		Year Ended
		31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2018
<b>1</b>	<b>Revenue From Operations</b>						
	a) Net Sales / Revenue from Operations	7.94	56.72	33.43	94.92	91.20	125.02
	b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total Revenue from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>7.94</b>	<b>56.72</b>	<b>33.43</b>	<b>94.92</b>	<b>91.20</b>	<b>125.02</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Other Income</b>						
	Total Income	7.94	56.72	33.43	94.92	91.20	125.02
<b>3</b>	<b>Expenses</b>						
	a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchases of Stock - in - trade	1.98	40.59	22.03	64.43	63.39	87.96
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods , work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d) Employee benefits expenses	2.13	5.04	2.75	9.71	7.95	10.65
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	-	0.81	0.40	1.21	1.21	1.61
	f) Other expenditure						
	- Operating Expenses	3.00	8.17	5.04	15.44	12.74	18.20
	- Finance Costs	-	0.02	-	0.03	0.02	0.03
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>7.12</b>	<b>54.62</b>	<b>30.22</b>	<b>90.82</b>	<b>85.31</b>	<b>118.45</b>
<b>4</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax</b>	<b>0.82</b>	<b>2.10</b>	<b>3.21</b>	<b>4.10</b>	<b>5.89</b>	<b>6.57</b>
<b>5</b>	<b>Exceptional items</b>						
	Profit / (Loss) before tax	0.82	2.10	3.21	4.10	5.89	6.57
<b>6</b>	<b>Tax Expenses</b>						
			(0.18)	1.65	(0.27)	2.08	1.04
<b>7</b>	<b>Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (4-5)</b>	<b>0.82</b>	<b>2.28</b>	<b>1.56</b>	<b>4.38</b>	<b>3.80</b>	<b>5.53</b>
<b>8</b>	<b>Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)</b>						
		-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>9</b>	<b>Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (6-7)</b>	<b>0.82</b>	<b>2.29</b>	<b>1.56</b>	<b>4.38</b>	<b>3.80</b>	<b>5.53</b>
<b>10</b>	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>						
	A (i) items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	B (i) items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>11</b>	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (8+9)</b>	<b>0.82</b>	<b>2.29</b>	<b>1.56</b>	<b>4.38</b>	<b>3.80</b>	<b>5.53</b>
	<b>Earnings Per Equity Share - (for Continuing operation)</b>						
	Basic (Rs.)	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.02
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.02
<b>12</b>	<b>Earnings Per Equity Share - (for Discontinued operation)</b>						
	Basic (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Diluted (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>13</b>	<b>Earnings Per Equity Share - (for Continuing &amp; Discontinued operation)</b>						
	Basic (Rs.)	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.02
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.02

**Notes**

- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued there under. The date of transition of the Ind As is 1st April 2016 and accordingly, these unaudited financials results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The impact of transition has been accounted for in the opening reserves and the comparative period have been reinstated accordingly.
- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2018 were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14th February, 2019 after being reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee.
- There is no segment wise income, only we are having single segment of income i.e telecom products services
- The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.

M/s. Blue Cloud Softech Solutions Limited



Place : Hyderabad

Date : 14-02-2019



**P C N & ASSOCIATES**  
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS  
Plot No. 12, "N Heights"  
Ground Floor, Software Layout Unit  
Cyberabad, Hyderabad - 500 081.

Tel. : (91-40) 2311 9499  
E-mail : pcnassociates@yahoo.com

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

To  
The Board of Directors  
M/s. Blue Cloud Softech Solutions Limited  
Hyderabad

Limited Review Report for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2018

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of M/s. Blue Cloud Softech Solutions Limited for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2018 and year to date from April 1<sup>st</sup> 2018 to December 31<sup>st</sup> 2018 attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors/ committee of Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2019. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.
3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, *Review of interim financial information performed by the independent auditor of the entity* issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable Ind AS and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular dated 05<sup>th</sup> July 2016 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For P C N & Associates.,  
Chartered Accountants  
FRN: 016016S

*M. Naveen*  
M Naveen  
Partner  
M.No. 237316



Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 14.02.2019